

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20496/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2024 in CWP No.2274/2021 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23989-23991/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 223677/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23066/2024 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 24523-24525/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 230469/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26263/2024 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 24286/2024 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 26260/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 238942/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24522/2024 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 26436/2024 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 27318/2024 (XIV)

Date : 09-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26436/2024

1. The respondent is not served as per the Office Report.
2. Let the fresh notice be issued to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
4. List all the matters after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)