SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).54607/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2024 in CWP No.7528/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 5116/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 5124/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO.57

Diary No(s). 54846/2024 (XIV)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.No. 54607/2024]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 10707/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45854/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 10011/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 10012/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- Let the notice be issued to the respondent(s) in all the matters.
- 3. Tag with SLP (C) No.20496 of 2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)